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Date Blocks Sold
Total Revenue 

Collected

Rev Collected for 
Resource Costs, 
Mkting & Admin

Rev Collected 
for Wind Resource 

Dev Fund
Wind Resource 
Fund Interest 

Exps From the 
Wind Dev 

Resource Fund

Balance in Wind 
Resource Dev 

Fund

Beginning Balance  $     2,610,580.45 
Jan-13 15,829 47,432.21 18,972.88 28,459.33             17,570.92 0.00 2,656,610.70$      
Feb-13 15,575 38,937.60 15,575.04 23,362.56             17,808.44 16,000.00 2,681,781.70$      
Mar-13 15,494 38,733.89 15,493.56 23,240.33             18,030.08 0.00 2,723,052.11$      
Apr-13 15,469 38,672.30 15,468.92 23,203.38             18,306.23 0.00 2,764,561.72$      
May-13 15,350 38,375.15 15,350.06 23,025.09             18,455.60 0.00 2,806,042.41$      
Jun-13 15,366 38,416.09 15,366.44 23,049.65             18,605.46 0.00 2,847,697.53$      
Jul-13 15,227 38,068.16 15,227.26 22,840.90             18,721.47 48,441.80 2,840,818.09$      
Aug-13 15,140 37,849.30 15,139.72 22,709.58             18,965.02 0.00 2,882,492.69$      
Sep-13 15,070 37,675.21 15,070.08 22,605.13             19,371.55 0.00 2,924,469.37$      
Oct-13 14,943 37,356.62 14,942.65 22,413.97             19,651.91 0.00 2,966,535.25$      
Nov-13 14,882 37,205.10 14,882.04 22,323.06             19,933.20 0.00 3,008,791.51$      
Dec-13 14,893 37,231.57 14,892.63 22,338.94             20,162.56 0.00 3,051,293.01$      

Total 183,237 465,953.20$     186,381.28$       279,571.92$         225,582.44$       64,441.80$      

Blocks Sold x 200 36,647,440  kWh 36,647                Tags (1 MWh/tag)

Fixed Renewable Option Development Fund (Clean Wind )
Year 2013



Date Blocks Sold
Total Revenue 

Collected

Rev Collected for 
Resource Costs, 
Mkting & Admin

Rev Collected 
for Wind Resource 

Dev Fund
Wind Resource 
Fund Interest 

Exps From the 
Wind Dev 

Resource Fund

Balance in Wind 
Resource Dev 

Fund

Beginning Balance  $     2,213,394.71 
Jan-12 16,893 59,126.13 33,786.36 25,339.77             14,613.31 86,145.00 2,167,202.79$      
Feb-12 16,825 58,887.75 33,650.14 25,237.61             14,592.09 0.00 2,207,032.49$      
Mar-12 16,679 58,376.67 33,358.10 25,018.57             14,857.98 0.00 2,246,909.04$      
Apr-12 16,604 58,113.60 33,207.77 24,905.83             15,124.55 0.00 2,286,939.42$      
May-12 16,440 57,541.30 32,880.74 24,660.56             15,391.69 0.00 2,326,991.67$      
Jun-12 16,328 57,146.57 32,655.18 24,491.39             15,659.24 0.00 2,367,142.30$      
Jul-12 16,243 56,850.69 32,486.11 24,364.58             15,927.60 0.00 2,407,434.48$      
Aug-12 16,144 56,504.72 32,288.41 24,216.31             16,196.82 0.00 2,447,847.61$      
Sep-12 15,804 55,312.38 31,607.07 23,705.31             16,465.64 0.00 2,488,018.56$      
Oct-12 15,939 55,787.53 31,878.59 23,908.94             16,735.24 0.00 2,528,662.74$      
Nov-12 15,910 55,684.67 31,819.81 23,864.86             17,007.17 0.00 2,569,534.77$      
Dec-12 15,843 55,452.23 31,686.99 23,765.24             17,280.44 0.00 2,610,580.45$      

Total 195,653 684,784.24$     391,305.27$       293,478.97$         189,851.77$       86,145.00$      

Blocks Sold x 200 39,130,528  kWh 39,131                Tags (1 MWh/tag)

Fixed Renewable Option Development Fund (Clean Wind )
Year 2012



Date Blocks Sold
Total Revenue 

Collected

Rev Collected for 
Resource Costs, 
Mkting & Admin

Rev Collected 
for Wind Resource 

Dev Fund
Wind Resource 
Fund Interest 

Exps From the 
Wind Dev 

Resource Fund

Balance in Wind 
Resource Dev 

Fund

Beginning Balance  $     1,991,328.59 
Jan-11 17,893 62,624.67 35,785.53 26,839.14             14,089.54 2,032,257.27$      
Feb-11 17,787 62,253.85 35,573.63 26,680.22             14,362.99 2,073,300.48$      
Mar-11 16,222 56,778.42 32,444.81 24,333.61             14,629.88 2,112,263.97$      
Apr-11 17,234 60,320.39 34,468.79 25,851.60             14,895.79 2,153,011.36$      
May-11 17,276 60,465.69 34,551.82 25,913.87             15,168.77 250,000.00 1,944,094.00$      
Jun-11 17,233 60,315.20 34,465.83 25,849.37             13,764.42 1,983,707.79$      
Jul-11 17,163 60,071.99 34,326.85 25,745.14             14,029.26 2,023,482.19$      
Aug-11 17,079 59,777.87 34,158.78 25,619.09             14,295.09 2,063,396.37$      
Sep-11 17,057 59,699.61 34,114.06 25,585.55             4,948.23 2,093,930.15$      
Oct-11 16,997 59,488.46 33,993.41 25,495.05             14,102.45 2,133,527.65$      
Nov-11 16,986 59,449.97 33,971.41 25,478.56             14,367.47 2,173,373.68$      
Dec-11 16,925 59,236.63 33,849.50 25,387.13             14,633.90 2,213,394.71$      

Total 205,852 720,482.75$     411,704.42$       308,778.33$         163,287.79$       250,000.00$    

Blocks Sold x 200 41,170,443  kWh 41,170.44           Tags (1 MWh/tag)

Fixed Renewable Option Development Fund (Clean Wind )
Year 2011



Portland General Electric Co.

Analysis of Portfolio Plans for 2013

Fixed Renewable/Clean Wind Program 

Power Costs Interest BETC Utilization Accrual Disbursements 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 4310002 N44745 Subtotal 2320052 2320052 G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000000254 (2,610,580.45)

Development Fund (Utility Sch. M)

January 28,459.33             17,570.92 46,030.25 (46,030.25) 16,000.00 (2,640,610.70)

Voucher 10188214 (Funding 2013 
Renewable Energy Education 
Program_ Solar Oregon

February 23,362.56             17,808.44 41,171.00 (41,171.00) 0.00 (2,681,781.70)
March 23,240.33             18,030.08 41,270.41 (41,270.41) 0.00 (2,723,052.11)
April 23,203.38             18,306.23 41,509.61 (41,509.61) 0.00 (2,764,561.72)

May 23,025.09             18,455.60 41,480.69 (41,480.69) 38,213.15 (2,767,829.26)
Green Mountain Energy PO00044853 
(reversed in July 2013) Green Mountain Energy

June 23,049.65             18,605.46 41,655.11 (41,655.11) 0.00 (2,809,484.38)

July 22,840.90             18,721.47 41,562.37 (41,562.37) 48,441.80 (2,802,604.94)
Green Mountain Energy PO (will 
reverse later) Green Mountain Energy

August 22,709.58             18,965.02 41,674.60 (41,674.60) (38,213.15) (2,882,492.69)

September 22,605.13             19,371.55 41,976.68 (41,976.68) 0.00 (2,924,469.37)

Voucher 10248222 (TAG Purchase, 
should have been AWO 

7000000253) Green Mountain Energy
October 22,413.97             19,651.91 42,065.88 (42,065.88) 0.00 (2,966,535.25)
November 22,323.06             19,933.20 42,256.26 (42,256.26) 0.00 (3,008,791.51)
December 22,338.94             20,162.56 42,501.50 (42,501.50) 0.00 (3,051,293.01)

Total 279,571.92 225,582.44 0.00 505,154.36 (505,154.36) 64,441.80 0.00
Book Book Book Book Tax

Power Costs Interest Accrual Disbursements 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 4310002 Other Subtotal 2320052 2320052 (CWGRN) G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000000253 (1,199,312.73)
**Note: Effective 2010 with new GME agreement, PGE will no longer pay a fee assoc. with load for Renewable Future custome rs.  Per Thor's email dtd 1/18/10,

Green Tags (No Sch. M) the revenues which had formerly gone to GMEC can be used to cov er any under-collection of the balancing account.  The remain der would flow to the Dev fund. See email in Green Power binder.
January 18,972.88 18,972.88 (18,972.88) 0.00 (1,218,285.61)
February 15,575.04 15,575.04 (15,575.04) 554,705.28 (679,155.37) 2010-2011 recs purchased from Green Source AWO 7000010768. Reallocated to this AWO in Feb 2013 via JMS45D. N.Pavlova
March 15,493.56 15,493.56 (15,493.56) 0.00 (694,648.93)
April 15,468.92 15,468.92 (15,468.92) 0.00 (710,117.85)
May 15,350.06 15,350.06 (15,350.06) 0.00 (725,467.91)
June 15,366.44 15,366.44 (15,366.44) 0.00 (740,834.34)
July 15,227.26 15,227.26 (15,227.26) 0.00 (756,061.61)
August 15,139.72 15,139.72 (15,139.72) 0.00 (771,201.33)
September 15,070.08 15,070.08 (15,070.08) 0.00 (786,271.41)
October 14,942.65 14,942.65 (14,942.65) 0.00 (801,214.06)
November 14,882.04 14,882.04 (14,882.04) 0.00 (816,096.10)
December 14,892.63 14,892.63 (14,892.63) 0.00 (830,988.73)

Total 186,381.28 0.00 0.00 554,705.28 0.00
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Habitat Support Rider / The Nature Conservancy

Power Costs Interest Accrual Disbursements 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 4310002 Other Subtotal 2320052 2320052 G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000010764 (63,806.49)

Salmon Fund (No Sch. M)
January 21,149.30 21,149.30 (21,149.30) 63,806.49 (21,149.30) Q4-2012 Nature Conservancy
February 21,100.88 21,100.88 (21,100.88) 0.00 (42,250.18)
March 21,046.39 21,046.39 (21,046.39) 0.00 (63,296.57)
April 21,087.28 21,087.28 (21,087.28) 63,296.57 (21,087.28) Q1-2013 Nature Conservancy
May 21,025.62 21,025.62 (21,025.62) 0.00 (42,112.90)
June 21,098.20 21,098.20 (21,098.20) 0.00 (63,211.10)
July 21,211.03 21,211.03 (21,211.03) 63,211.10 (21,211.03) Q2-2013 Nature Conservancy
August 21,125.52 21,125.52 (21,125.52) 0.00 (42,336.55)
September 21,146.96 21,146.96 (21,146.96) 0.00 (63,483.51)
October 21,141.13 21,141.13 (21,141.13) 63,483.51 (21,141.13)
November 21,290.89 21,290.89 (21,290.89) 0.00 (42,432.02)
December 21,429.01 21,429.01 (21,429.01) 0.00 (63,861.03)

Total 253,852.21 0.00 0.00 253,797.67 0.00
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Healthy Habitat & Renewable Use/Green Source Option s

Power Costs Interest Accrual Disbursements Reclasses 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 4310002 Other Subtotal 2320052 2320052 G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000000255 (7,486,940.36)

Healthy Habitat & Renewable Use/Green Source Development Fu nd (Utility Sch. M)
January 0.00 50,118.83 50,118.83 (50,118.83) 0.00 (7,537,059.19)
February 0.00 50,454.33 50,454.33 (50,454.33) 0.00 (7,587,513.52)
March 0.00 50,792.08 50,792.08 (50,792.08) 0.00 (7,638,305.60)
April 0.00 51,132.09 51,132.09 (51,132.09) 0.00 (7,689,437.69)
May 0.00 51,474.38 51,474.38 (51,474.38) 0.00 (7,740,912.07)
June 0.00 51,818.96 51,818.96 (51,818.96) 0.00 (7,792,731.03)
July 0.00 52,165.84 52,165.84 (52,165.84) 0.00 (7,844,896.87)
August 0.00 52,515.05 52,515.05 (52,515.05) 0.00 (7,897,411.92)
September 0.00 52,866.59 52,866.59 (52,866.59) 0.00 (7,950,278.51)
October 0.00 53,220.49 53,220.49 (53,220.49) 0.00 (8,003,499.00)
November 0.00 53,576.76 53,576.76 (53,576.76) 0.00 (8,057,075.76)
December 0.00 53,935.41 53,935.41 (53,935.41) 0.00 (8,111,011.17)

Total 0.00 624,070.81 0.00 624,070.81 (624,070.81) 0.00 0.00
Book Book Book Book Tax Book

Power Costs Interest GME Marketing (Accrl) Disbursements WREGIS Reimbursements PGE Tags (Accrual) 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 

2013 5550006 4310002 Other Subtotal
2320052 

(7000010769/HGGME)

2320052 (HGGME)
GME Marketing

7000010769 2320052 (JMS4D)

2320052 
AWO 7000010763

(JMS45D)
2320052 

(7000010768/HGPGE) G/L Balance Related Name
Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000010768, 7000010769, 7000010 763, 7000010766 (13,269,705.91) 12,628,115.49 25,990.23 1,215,988.00 317,415.26 917,803.07

"51%" AP Marketing Invoices Green Tag WREGIS Fee
$346,533/12 (5% PGE 

program cost) "44%"
Green Source (No Sch. M)

January 727,159.54           727,159.54 (392,283.43) 727,413.65 28,877.75 (334,876.10) 946,934.93

Voucher No. 10181751 (for 
Sept.2012),10181752 (for Nov 
2012),10181753 (for Oct 
2012),10187449 (for Dec.2012) GME (Mktg)

February 498,000.27           498,000.27 (268,658.04) 28,877.75 (229,342.23) 477,812.41
March 444,516.30           444,516.30 (239,804.84) 415,000.00 28,877.75 (204,711.45) 477,173.87
April 394,873.22           394,873.22 (213,023.71) 28,877.75 (181,849.51) 111,178.40
May 377,493.96           377,493.96 (203,648.06) 28,877.75 (173,845.90) (237,437.81)

June 366,654.35           366,654.35 (197,800.37) 738,296.00 28,877.75 (168,853.98) 163,081.59

Marketing: Voucher 10225500 GME; 
Voucher 10225502 GME; Voucher 
10225504 GME; PO00046168 GME

July 405,316.37           405,316.37 (218,657.52) 529,895.00 28,877.75 (186,658.85) 316,537.97

Vouch.10231274,10215935,1023789
3 from GME (Marketing invoices); 
reversal of June's PO00046168

August 416,506.69           416,506.69 (224,694.40) 6,919.36 28,877.75 (191,812.29) (64,171.60)
September 425,540.36           425,540.36 (229,567.83) 182,764.00 28,877.75 (195,972.53) (278,070.21)

October  395,519.95           395,519.95 (213,372.60) 417,891.08 28,877.75 (182,147.35) (226,821.33)
 Marketing expenses: Vouch 
10259107 & 102257260 (GME)

November 436,147.92           436,147.92 (235,290.32) 228,386.78 33,518.23 28,877.75 (200,857.59) (372,186.49)
Marketing expenses: 
vouch.10268219 (GME)

December 829,393.10           829,393.10 (525,725.23) 572,819.96 53,054.45 28,877.75 (303,667.88) (546,827.43)
Marketing expenses: 
vouch.10275127,10281449 (GME)

Disbursement PGE Tag Purchases - All above programs Voucher ID, Vendor Name, Amount

January (428,215.02)

Reversal of Dec.2012 PO00037312 
for GME; and reversal of Nov.2012 
PO00037312

February (554,705.28)

AmeresCo Roseburg 
Vouch.10194894 $4,631.25 & 
Vouch.10194895 $9,937.00.  The 
rest of the "negative" amounts is 
reallocation of green tags purchased 
for "Clean Wind" program but put to 
this AWO by mistake. Realloated to 
the Clean Wind in Feb 2013 via 
JMS45D

March 84,137.75
Ameresco Vouch 10207764, Avista 
vouch 10196031

April 113,393.45

Voucher 10217259 Ameresco 
Reoseburg; PO 00044853 GME; 
Voucher 10210356 Avista Corp

May 0.00

June 12,187.50

Voucher 10225107 Evolution Markets 
Inc;reverseal of May's PO; 
PO00046168 GME

July 0.00

August (4,879.10)
Voucher 10244082 for $5,349.55 
Ameresco Roseburg for RECs
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September 355,515.15

Vouchers 
10227148,10233727,10250775,1025
2588 for 
$4,500.80,$5,383.50,$5,630.85,$340
,000.00 (Ameresco Reoseburg first 
three, One Energy Inc the last one): 
all for RECs

October 499,530.05

2013 Green Tags (GME vouch 
10258690&10258691 and Ameresco 
Roseburg vouch 10261042)

November 67,914.85
2013 Green Tags (Ameresco Vouch 
10268496, Avista Vouch 10262377)

December 5,398.05
2013 Green Tags (Ameresco Vouch 
10275825)

Totals 5,717,122.01 0.00 0.00 5,717,122.01 (16,432,232.26) 16,440,581.96 119,482.27 1,562,521.00 (2,086,903.00) (396,550.03)
Net GME 1,570,870.70
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Renewable Future/Stable Rate Option

Power Costs Interest BETC Utilization Accrual Disbursements 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 4310002 N44745 Subtotal 2320052 2320052 G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000000256 (536,823.91)

Renewable Future Wind Development Fund (Utility Sch. M)
January 3,593.59 3,593.59 (3,593.59) (540,417.50)
February 3,617.64 3,617.64 (3,617.64) (544,035.14)
March 3,641.86 3,641.86 (3,641.86) (547,677.00)
April 3,666.24 3,666.24 (3,666.24) (551,343.24)
May 3,690.78 3,690.78 (3,690.78) (555,034.02)
June 3,715.49 3,715.49 (3,715.49) (558,749.51)
July 3,740.36 3,740.36 (3,740.36) (562,489.87)
August 3,765.40 3,765.40 (3,765.40) (566,255.27)
September 3,790.61 3,790.61 (3,790.61) (570,045.88)
October 3,815.98 3,815.98 (3,815.98) (573,861.86)
November 3,841.52 3,841.52 (3,841.52) (577,703.38)
December 3,867.24 3,867.24 (3,867.24) (581,570.62)

Total 0.00 44,746.71 0.00 44,746.71 (44,746.71) 0.00 0.00
Book Book Book Book Tax

Power Costs Interest GME Marketing Disbursements PGE Tags 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 Y33111 Other Subtotal 2320052 (HGGME) 2320052 (HGG ME) 2320052 (HGPGE) G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000010767 (603,974.39) 359,979.19 0.00 (243,995.20)

Green Tags (No Sch. M)
January -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
February -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
March -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
April -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
May -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
June -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
July -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
August -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
September -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
October -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
November -                        0.00 (243,995.20)
December -                        0.00 (243,995.20)

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (603,974.39) 359,979.19 0.00 (243,995.20)
Net GME (243,995.20)
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C&I Program

Power Costs Interest C&I Power BEF/GME GME WREGIS Fees Disbursements 2320052 Period Payments Vendor 
2013 5550006 4310002 4171007 Subtotal 2320052 2320052 2320052 2320052 G/L Balance Related Name

Beg. Bal 2320052 AWO 7000000379, 7000010765 (559,592.76)

C&I Program (Non-Utility Sch. M)
January 68,685.83 68,685.83 (68,685.83) (628,278.59)
February 68,685.83 68,685.83 (68,685.83) (696,964.43)
March 68,685.83 68,685.83 (68,685.83) (765,650.26)
April 68,685.83 68,685.83 (68,685.83) (834,336.09)

May 68,685.83 68,685.83 (68,685.83) 61,370.00                          (841,651.93) 2012

One Energy Inc: 
Vouch10214317  and 
10214318 (for RECs)

June 68,685.83 68,685.83 (68,685.83) 23,630.00                          (886,707.76) 2012

One Energy 
Inc.:Vouch10216062 (for 
RECs)

July 0.00 0.00 0.00 559,592.79 (327,114.97) 2012 True-up of 2012 Green Tags Purchases (JMS45D)
August (1,721.79) (1,721.79) 0.00 1,721.79 (325,393.18)
September 0.00 0.00 0.00 (325,393.18)
October 0.00 0.00 0.00 (325,393.18)
November 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00                        (190,393.18) 2013 One Energy: Vouch.10268229
December 0.00 0.00 0.00 (190,393.18)

0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 410,393.21 410,393.21 (412,115.00) 0.00 1,721.79 779,592.79
Book Book Book Book Tax
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Power Costs Interest C&I Power BETC Utilization
Year-to-Date 5550006 4310002 4171007 N44745

Clean Wind 465,953.20 225,582.44 0.00 0.00
Healthy Habitat-Salmon 253,852.21 0.00
HH/Green Source 5,717,122.01 624,070.81
Renewable Future/Stable Rate 0.00 44,746.71
C&I Program 0.00 0.00 410,393.21

YTD 6,436,927.42 894,399.96 410,393.21 0.00 check 4171007, AWO's 7000000379,7000010765 to GL each Month
2013 Estimate Period Number

YTD amount of C&I Budgeted Annual Expense of $824,230. 824,230.00          824,230                12
YTD GME Expense -                       

Difference (413,836.79)         

Difference explained:
July-Dec 2013 did not accrue for C&I Tag purchases (412,114.98)         

Wregis Fees (1,721.79)             

    Balance unexplained (0.02)                    

Summary of Accounts Balances 

Fixed Renewable/Clean Wind
   Green Tags-Accrual Net of Mktg (830,988.73) 7000000253

Healthy Habitat & Green Source Options
   Salmon Fund (63,861.03) 7000010764
   GME Marketing 1,570,870.70 7000010763/10769
   WREGIS Fees 119,482.27 7000010766 C&I

Renewable Future/Stable Rate Option
   GME Marketing (243,995.20) 7000010767

PGE Green Tag Purchases (2,086,903.00) 7000010768

C&I Option (190,393.18) 7000000379/7000010765
Variance Input Total Liab Bal Here

(1,725,788.17) (1,725,788.20)                        0.03 (13,469,662.70)                   

Clean Wind
   Development Fund (3,051,293.01)
GL Balance 2320052/7000000254 (3,051,293.01) (3,051,293.01)                        (0.00)

Healthy Habitat & Green Source Options
   Development Fund (8,111,011.17)
GL Balance 2320052/7000000255 (8,111,011.17) (8,111,011.17)                        (0.00)

Renewable Future/Stable Rate Option
   Development Fund (581,570.62)
GL Balance 2320052/7000000256 (581,570.62) (581,570.32)                           (0.30)

 * Beginning in August 2003, began using account "J14881- Portfolio Options Liability" to account
   for Portfolio Options liability.  Prior to August 03 account "J14891 - Other Accrued A/P" was
   used.  This account contained other type of activity besides Portfolio Options.

2320052

2320052/Many AWOs

2320052/7000000254

2320052/7000000255

2320052/7000000256
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Portland General Electric Co.

Analysis of Portfolio Plans for 2012

